Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Joe Conley 231 Mine Fork Road Salyersville, KY 41465



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone. (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc. ky gov

September 21, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00373

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Randall Hardin Chairman Magoffin County Water District 749 Parkway Road P. O. Box 490 Salyersville, KY 41465



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 21, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00373

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Randall Hardin P.O. Box 485 Salyersville, KY 41465



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

September 21, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00373

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/tw Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

JOE CONLEY)
COMPLAINANT)
V.) CASE NO. 2007-00373
MAGOFFIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND RANDALL HARDIN)))
DEFENDANTS))

ORDER

On August 22, 2007, the Commission ordered Magoffin County Water District ("Magoffin District") and Randall Hardin to satisfy the matters set forth in the complaint of Joe Conley or to file a written answer to the complaint. A copy of the Commission's Order was served upon Magoffin District. Magoffin District answered the complaint on August 31, 2007. As of this date, Mr. Hardin has not submitted an answer.

Finding that the Order of August 22, 2007 may not have been properly served upon Mr. Hardin, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, and KRS 74.455, that:

 Within 10 days from the date of service of this Order, Mr. Hardin shall satisfy the matters complained of or shall file a written answer to the complaint, a copy of which is attached. 2. Should Mr. Hardin file any documents with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, he shall also serve a copy of such documents on all parties of record.

3. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this Order upon Mr. Hardin by certified mail.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of September, 2007.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Robert G. amate for the

RECEIVED AUG 1 3 2007

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FECEIVE
In the matter	Con the Control of th
<u> </u>	COMPLAINANT)
VS. (Name of	goffin County Nater District Outliny) DEFENDANT
	COMPLAINT
The complair	t of respectfully shows:
(a)	(Your Full Name)
	231 MINE FORK ROAD SOLYEVSVILLE, KY 41465
(b)	MAGRIFIA LOUNTY NOTES DISTRICT (Name of Utility)
	PD Box 490 Salyers ville Ky 41465 (Address of Utility)
(c)	That: BANDAIL HARDIN, Who is Chairman (Describe here, attaching additional sheets if necessary,
	the specific act, fully and clearly, or facts that are the reason
	and basis for the complaint), and the Norter Buard in Violation
	of the Bylans of the MAGORIN

Continued on Next Page

Forma	l Complaint
	Vs.
Page 2	e of 2
	<i>,</i>
	County Noter Board
	-
	Wherefore, complainant asks
	(Specifically state the relief desired.)
	That Randall Hardin be removed from
	That Rawdoll Hardin be removed from
•	
•	
	Dated at <u>SN vero alle</u> , Kentucky, this <u>3</u> day (Your City)
	of August , 6007
	(Month)
	Las Contrell
	(Your Signature)
	(Name and address of attorney, if any)